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2026 RATES FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
 
 
HOURLY RATES 
Principal Engineer for Litigation/Expert Witness   $375.00 per hour 
Principal Engineer       $320.00 per hour 
Senior Engineer       $195.00 per hour 
Project Engineer/Coordinator      $145.00 per hour 
Clerical         $120.00 per hour 
 
 
These rates are based upon 8-hour workdays and 40-hour workweeks.  

Overtime will be charged if the 8-hour workday or the 40-hour workweek is exceeded. Overtime is 
billed at 1.5 times the hourly rate for services on Saturdays. Overtime is billed at twice the hourly rate 
for services on Sundays and holidays.  

A minimum of 4 hours will be billed for any inspection or consulting work outside the office. A 
minimum of 2 hours will be billed for report preparation.   

A retainage of $3,000.00 is required before Litigation Services. Expert testimony fee, including 
depositions, shall be charged at $2,000.00 per day. 

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 
Automobile Travel        $0.75 per mile 
Parking         Cost x 1.1 
Airfare          Cost x 1.1 
Hotel           Cost x 1.1 
Taxi           Cost x 1.1 
Car Rental         Cost x 1.1 
Meals           Cost x 1.1 
Outside Consultants/Architects      Direct Cost 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


